
Resource Guide 



 Please be advised that the resource informaƟon contained herein 
is intended as an iniƟal point of reference to connect a person suffering 
from Substance Use Disorder and/or his/her family member to a contact 
within a parƟcular county.  The contact informaƟon listed was provided by 
each county’s OHH contact lead.  The Office of the AƩorney General allows 
each OHH program to idenƟfy and choose its own resources and program 
partners/collaborators.  Each OHH program is responsible for veƫng those 
resources and program partners/collaborators.  

  

 If you believe any of the informaƟon contained in this document 
needs to be changed for any reason, please reach out to the following:  

            Felix.Pacheco@njoag.gov or Roxanne.FaƩori@law.njoag.gov.     

 

 NJ CARES will periodically update this resource guide and all infor-
maƟon is subject to change.  
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Kelly Levy 
AcƟng Director, NJ CARES  
LevyK@njdcj.org 
 
 
Roxanne FaƩori  
Program Specialist, NJCARES  
Roxanne.FaƩori@law.njoag.gov 
908-875-9002 
 
 
 
Heather Ogden 
Linkage to Care Coordinator 
CDC FoundaƟon  Assignee 
hogden@cdcfoundaƟon.org 
862-323-3800 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Felix Pacheco 
Northern Peer-to-Peer Learning  
Coordinator, NJ CARES 
Felix.Pacheco@njoag.gov  
201-232-3861 
 
 
Richard Lo Russo  
Peer Recovery Coach  
CDC FoundaƟon  Assignee 
rrusso@cdcfoundaƟon.org 
862-448-2778 



 ATLANTIC 

 AtlanƟc County Prosecutor’s Office 
 4997 Unami Boulevard | Mays Landing | NJ 08330 

 609-909-7800 
 

 OHH Contact | Sgt. Jennifer  N Cugini 
 Cugini_J@acpo.org | 609-909-7863   

 
 24/7 Hope One Recovery Support Services | 609-909-7200  

 Susan Long, LSW, MSW | Director |  609-328-7287 
Lindsey Komar, CPRS | ACLEAD Coordinator | 609-833-0249 

 
 AtlanƟc PrevenƟon Resources 

 Treatment |609-272-0964 |Press 3  
 PrevenƟon |609-272-0101 |Press 1  

 JTAC CoaliƟon| 609-272-0100 | Press 2 for services 

 BERGEN 
 Bergen County Prosecutor’s Office 

 Two Bergen County Plaza | Hackensack | NJ 07601 
 201-646-2300 

 
OHH Contact | AP Elizabeth R. Rebein 

erebein@bcpo.net | Office: 201-226-5660 cell: 201-509-1676  
 

24/7 Hotline |  201-589-2976 
 

 Bergen New Bridge Medical Center 
 Michael Paolello | Chief Clinical Officer 

 MPaolello@newbridgehealth.org | 201-470-3828  
 

 The Center for Alcohol and Drug Resources | www.tcadr.org 
 Ellen Elias | Senior VP | PrevenƟon and Community Services 

 eelias@cafsnj.org | 201-740-7112  
 Chanel Dupree | Director | Recovery Support Services 

cdupree@cafsnj.org | 201-740-7030  
  

Bergen County Office of Alcohol and Drug Dependency  
 www.co.bergen.nj.us/addicƟon-services | 201-634-2600 



 BURLINGTON 
Burlington County Prosecutor’s Office 

49 Rancocas Road |  Mt. Holly | NJ 08060 
609-265-5035 

 
 OHH Contact | AP Melissa O’Mara  

momara@co.burlington.nj.us | 609-265-5873 
 
  

AddicƟon Recovery Management & MarkeƟng LLC 
Rich Alexander |609-649-1119 

 

 CAMDEN 
Camden County Prosecutor’s Office 

200 Federal Street | Camden | NJ 08103 

856-225-8400    
 

OHH Contact | Sgt. Miguel Rubert 

Rubertm@ccprosecutor.org | 609-254-1374 

 

OHH Contact | SecƟon Chief Sonja Furlow 

Furlows@ccprosecutor.org | 609-422-7516 
 

OHH Contact | Det. Sheron Kee  
Kees@ccprosecutor.org | 609-254-1374 

 
Center for Family Services 

Kim Govak | Program Director | kimberly.govak@centerffs.org  

856-216-7134 ext 33110 | 856-831-8188 
 

24/7 Hotline | 877-266-8222  

 
Volunteers of America  

ChrisƟna Lemma, Regional Director 
Ofc: 856-671-6101  
Cell: 856-780-0224 



CAPE MAY  
 Cape May County Prosecutor’s Office 

 110 JusƟce Way | Cape May Court House | NJ 08210  
 609-465-1135 

 24/7  Hotline | Hope One-Cape May | 609-522-4375 
 

 OHH Contact | Captain Joeseph Landis  
 Jlandis@cmcpros.net  | 609-780-6634  

 
 Recovery Services| Sr. Program Dir. Amy Villano, LPC, ABS, MBA  

 avillano@acendahealth.org | 844-422-3632 ext. 5006 
Shania Tinsley LCSW, LCADC, CCS | Program Supervisor   

sƟnsley@acendahealth | 844-422-3632 ext. 2166   
 

 Cape AddicƟon Recovery Services | CARES Team 
 Sueanne Agger, BS, CPRS | PaƟent Navigator  
 sagger@caperegional.com | 609-435-6272 

 
 Cape Assist | Temerity Berry  

 temerity@capeassist.org | 609-522-5960 
 

 Veterans Community Outreach WVAMC/Southern NJ 
 Jacqueline Hinker | Jacqueline.hinker@va.gov | 609-972-7427 

  
 South Jersey Aids Alliance  

 BabeƩe Richter | ARCH Nurse Coordinator   
 babeƩer@sjaids.org | 609-572-1929  

 

CUMBERLAND  
 Cumberland County Prosecutor’s Office 
 115 Vine Street | Bridgeton | NJ 08302  

 856-453-0486 
 

 OHH Contact | Agent | MaƩhew Rudd    
 MaƩhewRu@CumberlandCountyNJ.gov| 856-506-4156 

  
 Cumberland CARES | 800-236-2448 | njcpo.org/cares 

  
 Recovery on Wheels | ROW  

 www.facebook.com/recoveryonwheels 



 ESSEX 
Essex County Prosecutor’s Office 

50 West Market Street |Newark | NJ  07102  

973-621-4700 

 

 OHH Contact | ExecuƟve AP Gwen Williams 

Gwen.Williams@njecpo.org | 973-621-4623 

   

 Center for AddicƟon Recovery EducaƟon and Success (CARES) 

 Peer Recovery 

 25 West Main Street |Suite A | Rockaway | NJ 07866 
 973-625-1998 

 

 GLOUCESTER 
Gloucester County Prosecutor’s Office 

70 Hunter Street | Woodbury | NJ 08096 

856-384-5500 

 

OHH Contact | AP Resha Jeneby  

mjeneby@co.gloucester.nj.us | 856-384-5523  

 

Acenda Integrated Health |844-ACENDA 

Center for Family Services | 877-922-2377 

City of Angels | 24/7 Hotline | 609-910-4942 

     Dept. of Health & Human Svc | 856-384-6885 & 856-654-6735 

Helping Hand Behavioral Health | 609-833-0839 

      ReConnecƟons | 609-781-6389 

              SolsƟce | Woodbury | 856-345-1461 

      SolsƟce | Pemberton | 609-288-8844 

Rutgers Behavioral Health Care | 856-566-6200 

OHH Contact | Nicole Graves-Watson       

 

nicole.graves@njecpo.org| 973-621-4317 

 Morris County PrevenƟon is Key (MCPIK) 



 HUDSON 
 Hudson County Prosecutor’s Office 

 595 Newark Avenue | Jersey City | NJ 07306 

 201-795-6400 
 

 OHH Contact | Lt. Vincent Bonaccolta 

 vbonaccolta@hcpo.org | 201-988-3304  

 

 InsƟtute for PrevenƟon and Recovery/RWJ Barnabas Health  

 442 NJ Route 35 South | Eatontown | NJ 07724  

 732-837-9401  

 STAR Case Management and Recovery Support 

 Kevin Lecorchick | Manager | Peer Recovery Program  
 Kevin.lecorchick@rwjbh.org | 732-608-1390 

 

 HUNTERDON 
 Hunterdon County Prosecutor’s Office  

 65 Park Avenue | Flemington | NJ 08822  

 908-788-1129 
 

 OHH Contact | Lt. Ryan Neiber 

 rneiber@co.hunterdon.nj.us | 908-284-6187 
 

 PrevenƟon Resources  

 908-782-3909 | hƩps://njprevent.com/  

 Karen Widico | kwidico@njprevent.com  

 Lesley Gabel | lgabel@njprevent.com  



 MERCER 

Mercer County Prosecutor’s Office 
209 S Broad Street | Trenton | NJ 08608 

609-989-6351 

 

 OHH Contact | Det. Anthony Sturchio 

609-989-6251 

 

PrevenƟon CoaliƟon of Mercer County 
Jocelyn Cooper 
609-619-1887 

 

 

 MIDDLESEX 
Middlesex County Prosecutor’s Office 

25 Kirkpatrick Street |3rd Floor | New Brunswick | NJ 08901 

732-745-3300 

 

OHH Contact | Lt. Grace Brown 

Grace.brown@co.middlesex.nj.us  

 

Blue Cares Woodbridge Recovery Services 

24/7 Hotline | 732-596-4199 

 

 
 

 
For a County-Specific AddicƟon Resources Flyers, 

visit: 

Department of Human Services | AddicƟons Re-
sources (state.nj.us)  



 MONMOUTH 

 Monmouth County Prosecutor’s Office 
 132 Jerseyville Avenue | Freehold | NJ 07728  

 732-431-7160 

 24/7 Helpline | 833-OHH-CARE (833-644-2273) 
 

 OHH Contact | AP Lindsay Ashwal  
 Lashwal@mcponj.org | 732-431-7160 Ext. 7019 

 
 CPC Behavioral Healthcare 

 OutpaƟent Mental Health and Substance Use Treatment 

 Kenneth Pecoraro | Director | 800-250-9811  

 kpecoraro@cpcbhc.org | 732-935-2251 
 

 Hope Sheds Light’s RAFTS Recovery Supports Program  

 732-244-0783 ext. 109 | 833-2B-SOBER  
 Pamela Capaci  |CEO | Pam@hopeshedslight.org 

 

 MORRIS 
 Morris County Prosecutor’s Office 

 10 Court Street | Morristown | NJ 07963 

 973-285-6200 
 

 OHH Contact | Chief AP Brad Seabury   

 BSeabury@co.morris.nj.us | 973-285-6300 
 

 Morris County Sheriff’s Office Hope One 

 Corporal Erica Valvano  

 erice@co.morris.nj.us | 973-285-6074 
 

 Morris County PrevenƟon is Key (MCPIK) 

 Center for AddicƟon Recovery EducaƟon and Success (CARES) 

 Peer Recovery 

 25 West Main Street |Suite A | Rockaway | NJ 07866 

 973-625-1998 



 OCEAN 

Ocean County Prosecutor’s Office 
119 Hooper Avenue | Toms River | NJ 08754  

732-929-2027 

 

OHH Contact | AP Renee White  

RWhite@co.ocean.nj.us | 732-929-2027 ext. 7914  

OHH Contact | Sgt. Melissa Rose  

MRose@co.ocean.nj.us | 732-929-2027 ext. 2209  

 

 Bright Harbor Healthcare 732-449-5550        
hƩps://brightharbor.org/ 

 

 PASSAIC 
Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office 

401 Grand Street | Paterson | NJ 07505 

973-881-4800 
 

OHH Contact |  Captain Marla Saracino  

MSaracino@passaiccountynj.org | 862-849-6027  
 

 Morris County PrevenƟon is Key (MCPIK) 
 Center for AddicƟon Recovery EducaƟon and Success (CARES) 

 973-625-1998 

 

Eva’s Village  

Peer Recovery Hotline 973-754-6784 

 Peer Recovery 

 25 West Main Street |Suite A | Rockaway | NJ 07866 



 

 SALEM 

 Salem County Prosecutor’s Office   
 87 Market Street | Salem | NJ 08079 

 856-935-7510 
 

Salem County RESCUE | 24/7 Hotline 609-202-2181 
 

Email: SalemCountyRESCUE@salemcountynj.gov  
 

Social Media:  Facebook under Salem County  RESCUE 
 

OHH Contact | Tori HasleƩ  
Tori.HasleƩ@salemcountynj.gov | 609-420-5703 

 
OHH Contact | Sgt. Ryan Donelson 

Ryan.Donelson@salemcountynj.gov | 609-839-7615 
 

 Salem County EMS Academy | Narcan Training 
 609-381-7055 

 
 Salem County Division of Mental of Health & AddicƟon Services 

 856-935-7510 

For assistance with employment,  

visit: Career Services | Pathways to 
Recovery (nj.gov) 



 SUSSEX 
Sussex County Prosecutor’s Office 

19-21 High Street | Newton | NJ 07860 
973-383-1570 

 

OHH Contact |Sgt. Jason Garrigan   

Jgarrigan@scpo.sussex.nj.us| 973-383-1570 Ext. 4406 

  
Center for PrevenƟon & Counseling 

Becky Carlson | Director| 973-383-4787 

KaƟe Calvacca | Recovery Support Coordinator |973-940-2966   

 SOMERSET 
 Somerset County Prosecutor’s Office  

 40 N Bridge Street | Somerville | NJ 08876  
 908-575-3300 

 
 OHH Contact | Det. Stacey Kelly 

 Kelly@co.somerset.nj.us | 908-947-6780 
 

 Reach for Recovery (R4R) Program  

 Richard Hall Community Mental Health Center 

 Recovery Support Specialists | 908-253-3119  
 

 Somerset Treatment Services | 908-722-1232 

 Narcan Training | MedicaƟon Assisted Recovery 
 

 Pioneer Family Success Center | EmPower Somerset 

 Family Support Services | 908-722-4400  
 

 OperaƟon Helping Hand | Somerset County  

 www.co.somerset.nj.us/residents/addicƟon-recovery/operaƟon-helping-hand 
 

Community in Crisis | Bernardsville | 973-876-3378 



WARREN  
 Warren County Prosecutor’s Office 

 413 2nd Street | Belvidere | NJ 07823 
 908-475-6275 

  
 OHH Contact | Sgt. Teddy Garcia  

 tgarcia@co.warren.nj.us | 908-475-6278 
  

 OHH Contact | Agent Kenneth Decker  
 kdecker1@co.warren.nj.us / (908) 475-6625  

 
 Family Guidance Center of Warren Co. / Opioid Overdose Recovery Program  

 370 Memorial Parkway | Phillipsburg | NJ 08865 
 Nichola Lydon | Supervisor 

 nlydon@fgcwc.org | 908-454-4470 ext. 305 

hƩps:www.parent2parentaddicƟonservices.com/ 

Parent to Parent AddicƟon Services, Inc.  
 

Co-Directors: Debi Natale & Helen Carey | (908) 223-1951  
325 B West Washington Ave | Washington | NJ 07882  

parent2parentwc@gmail.com | (908) 223-1951  

 UNION 
Union County Prosecutor’s Office 

32 Rahway Avenue | Elizabeth | NJ 07202 

908-527-4500 
 

OHH Contact | Assistant Prosecutor Michael D’AgosƟno  
 W: 908-810-6547 | c: 908-403-8466 | mdagosƟno@ucnj.org  

 

Lt. Brendan Sullivan 

W: 908-810-6553 | C: 908-966-0999 | Brendansullivan@ucnj.org 

 

Sgt. Kevin Kolbeck 

W: 908-810-6555| Kevinkolbeck@ucnj.org 

 

PrevenƟon Links   

121-125 Chestnut Street | Roselle | NJ 07203 

24/7 Helpline | 855-825-3275 / www.prevenƟonlinks.org |732-381-4100     



The DMI At-Risk Matrix Delivery (ARMD) is a 
tool to help identify those who are most likely 

in need of services and support. 

  
All enrollees will automaƟcally be added to the  

ARMD distribuƟon list for updates. 

To receive your At Risk Matrix Delivery,  
Email an official request to:  

DMI@njsp.org  
  



 
ReachNJ | 844-732-2465 

 
NJ Hope Line (suicide prevention) | 855-654-6735 

 
NJ Connect | 855-652-3737 

 
The Peer Recovery Warmline | 877-292-5588 

 
National Suicide Hotline | 800-273-8255 

 

NJ Mental Health Cares  
866-202-4357 | TTY 877-294-4356  
help@njmentalhealthcares.org 

 
Veterans Counseling Hotline | 866-838-7654 

 
NJ Cop to Cop | 866-267-2267 

2nd Floor 
Youth  

Helpline 

NJ 2nd Floor | CALL OR TEXT 888-222-2228 

 



Northern Region | Bergen, Essex, Hudson, Morris, Passaic, Sussex, and 

Warren   

Morris County PrevenƟon is Key 
25 West Main Street | Rockaway, NJ 07866  
Project Coordinator | Erika Shortway  
973-625-1998, ext. 17 | eshortway@mcpik.org    
 

Central Region | Hunterdon, Mercer, Middlesex, Monmouth, Somerset, 

and Union   

JSAS Healthcare, Inc.  
685 Neptune Boulevard, |Suite 101 | Neptune, NJ 07754  
Project Coordinator | Diane Villari  
732- 988-8877, ext. 1135 | dvillari@jsashealthcare.org  
 

Southern Region | AtlanƟc, Burlington, Camden, Cape May, Cumberland, 

Gloucester, Ocean and Salem   

Urban Treatment Associates, Inc.  
808 Market Street | Camden, NJ 08102  
Project Coordinator | Joanna Dugan  
856-225-0505 | uta.narcan@verizon.net   

Rutgers offers training and distribuƟon of 
free naloxone kits for aƩendees, including 

family members, friends, professionals,  
and individuals who are at-risk or could be 
in the presence of someone who is at-risk 

for an overdose.   

Naloxone	Resources 

Trish Dooley Budsock, MA, LPC, CTTS 
732-235-3361 | dooleypc@rwjms.rutgers.edu 



New Jersey Harm ReducƟon Centers are offering access to naloxone,  
fentanyl tesƟng strips, and other services. 

 

For more informaƟon, including locaƟons and hours, visit:  
hƩps://www.nj.gov/health/hivstdtb/sap.shtml, or contact: 

 
Syringe Access Program:  
Division of HIV, STD and TB Services 
50 E State Street, 3rd Floor |Trenton, NJ 08625-0363 
Phone: 609-984-6050  
 
NJ AIDS/HIV/STD Hotline | 1-800-624-2377 



Contact your County Drug and Alcohol Director    
to inquire about:  
*ExisƟng Programs 
*Obtain local treatment resources 
*Funding for qualified county residents 

    
County Telephone 

AtlanƟc 609-645-5932 
Bergen  201-634-2698 
Burlington 609-265-5530 
Camden 856-374-6361 
Cape May 609-465-4100 
Cumberland 856-451-3727 
Essex 973-395-8402 
Gloucester 856-384-6886 
Hudson 201-369-5280 
Hunterdon 908-788-1253 
Mercer 609-989-6897 
Middlesex 732-246-5652 
Monmouth 732-431-6451 
Morris 973-285-6867 
Ocean 732-341-9700 
Passaic 973-881-2834 
Salem 856-935-7510 
Somerset 908-704-6309 
Sussex 973-940-5200 
Union 908-527-4844 
Warren 908-475-6331 

COUNTY PROGRAMS, 
RESOURCES & FUNDING 





Contact your county drug and alcohol director 
for speciϐied programs and funding sources  

related to substance use disorder. 

Treatment NavigaƟon Quick Guide 

The	following	is	an	navigational	tool	to	help	guide	you	to		 
services.	It	is	recommended	that	you	try	to	work	with	a	 
professional/specialist	that	assists	with	placement.		 

 

ALL LISTINGS ARE PROVIDED AS A RESOURCE FOR GUIDANCE.  LISTINGS ARE NOT PROVIDED TO REPLACE 
CURRENT TREATMENT PROGRAMS.  IF YOU ARE EXPERIENCING A TRUE MEDICAL EMERGENCY CALL 911.   



Visit:  
NJ CARES Dashboard  

for opioid related data and information 
https://www.njcares.gov/ 

The NJ Department of Health’s  
Overdose Data Dashboard 

https://www.state.nj.us/health/populationhealth/opioid/ 



 

For assistance with employment, 
visit: Career Services | Pathways to 
Recovery (nj.gov) 




